AIM  and  it  is  expected  that  Admission  will  become  effective,  and  dealings  will
commence, on 16 June 2011. The Placing Shares will, upon allotment, rank pari
passu in all respects with the Existing Ordinary Shares.

5. Directors' Interests

The Directors are participating in the Placing as follows:

David  Evans  is  subscribing  for  166,665  new  Ordinary  Shares  and  Julian
Baines is subscribing for 193,400 new Ordinary Shares at the Placing Price.
Adam Reynolds and Paul Foulger are each interested in 50 per cent. of the
issued  share  capital  of  Wilton  International  Marketing  Limited  ("Wilton").
Wilton is subscribing for 580,000 new Ordinary Shares at the Placing Price.

Further,  Laura  Deegan,  Paul  Foulger's  partner,  is  subscribing  for  154,700
new Ordinary Shares at the Placing Price.

In addition, Kevin Wilson has today purchased 120,000 Ordinary Shares at
the Placing Price from his son.
The  Directors'  current  interests  in  the  issued  ordinary  share  capital  and
immediately  following  Admission  are  as  follows:

Director

Number of
Ordinary
Shares

% of the
Current
Existing
Issued Share
Capital

Number of
Ordinary
Shares
immediately
after
Admission

% of the
Enlarged
Share Capital

David Evans 1,367,660 0.81 1,534,325 0.61
Julian Baines 1,357,127 0.80 1,550,527 0.62
Paul Foulger 1,000,942 0.59 1,445,642 0.58
Adam Reynolds 1,001,776 0.59 1,291,776 0.52
Gordon Hall 339,282 0.20 339,282 0.14
Kevin Wilson 1,017,846 0.60 1,137,846 0.46

Wilton  International  Marketing  Limited  currently  holds  1,628,552  Ordinary
Shares  and,  as  noted  above,  is  subscribing  for  a  further  580,000  Ordinary
Shares  pursuant  to  the  Placing.  50  per  cent.  of  Wilton's  shareholding  has
been  disclosed  in  the  table  above  within  the  beneficial  holding  of  Paul
Foulger and the other 50 per cent. has been disclosed within the beneficial
holding of Adam Reynolds.

6. Share Options to Senior Management

The  Board  believes  that  it  is  important  to  incentivise  senior  management
through  share  options  and  has  today  agreed  to  grant  options  over